1GCFG15W021134769 

1G1AD5F55A7114408 

1FADP3F20GL403644 

2000 Chevrolet  Silverado  1GCEK14TXYE215460               

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has determined that the fair market value of the above listed 

items is not in excess of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) 

WHEREAS, due to the determination of the value of the above-listed property, Section 505.10(A) 

(2) (a) of the Ohio Revised Code authorizes the Board of Trustees to sell the property by private 

sale, without advertisement or public notification.